504592550 10/13/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4639262

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
JAN KALFUS			01/18/2016
JURGEN SCHROEYER	S		01/07/2016
JENNIFER J. AUSTIN			02/10/2016
JAMES N. COFFEY			01/07/2016
JEAN-ROCH SCHAUDE	R		01/07/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:		NMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS INC.	
Street Address:	5200 E	AYWAY DRIVE	
City:	BAYTO	NMC	
State/Country:	TEXAS	<u>)</u>	
Postal Code:	77520		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		15782924	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ		
Fax Number:	4 4	(281)834-2495	
		o the e-mail address first; if that is (d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	,
Phone:		281-834-0104	
Email:		chem.law.prosecution@exxonmobil.c	com
Correspondent Name:		EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL COMPA	NY
Address Line 1:		5200 BAYWAY DRIVE	
Address Line 2:		P.O. BOX 2149	
Address Line 4:		BAYTOWN, TEXAS 77522-2149	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	IMBER:	2015EM001/3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KATHERINE L. JACKSON	
SIGNATURE:		/Katherine L. Jackson/	
DATE SIGNED:		10/13/2017	
Total Attachments: 12			

source=2015EM001-US-2-2016-02-15-Assignment#page1.tif
source=2015EM001-US-2-2016-02-15-Assignment#page2.tif
source=2015EM001-US-2-2016-02-15-Assignment#page3.tif
source=2015EM001-US-2-2016-02-15-Assignment#page4.tif
source=2015EM001-US-2-2016-02-15-Assignment#page5.tif
source=2015EM001-US-2-2016-02-15-Assignment#page6.tif
source=2015EM001-US-2-2016-02-15-Assignment#page7.tif
source=2015EM001-US-2-2016-02-15-Assignment#page8.tif
source=2015EM001-US-2-2016-02-15-Assignment#page9.tif
source=2015EM001-US-2-2016-02-15-Assignment#page10.tif
source=2015EM001-US-2-2016-02-15-Assignment#page11.tif
source=2015EM001-US-2-2016-02-15-Assignment#page12.tif

INVENTOR(S):

					32														e						
				en															ne						

			8		82	1.000																			
			ě +> +	8 800	- 63			ୁହ	ni	0.00															
			8 22	\$ 82	_ 83	0.0	232	- S	\mathbf{p}	2	120	550													
			8 22	\$ 58		0.4	238	5	05	8 28	186	53													
			e:	178	-83	00	218	-8	c	8 28	ពេ	23													
		e	ec:	153	-8	00	233	3	ci	13	ud	123													
		e	le:	1 EL	-8	00	233	5	ci	13	ud	le													
		e	le:	1M	-83						ud														

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

 UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled:

"Adhesive Compositions Made from Propylene-Based Polymers and Crystalline C2/C3 Homopolymer"

and being further identified as USSN Application No.: <u>14/958.544</u>; Atty. Docket No. <u>2015EM001/2</u>, filed, <u>December 3, 2015</u>, and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agrec(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefore or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date on which the above-referenced patent application was filed, as well as the application number thereof when known.

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATE	1/18/2016	- Lan Kallos
	× 9 : .	Jan Kalfus (Inventor)
	MISSY JONES Witness (Print Name)	<u>MUMU AMP6</u> Witness (Signature)
DATE	بر المراجع الم 	
		Jurgen Schroeyers (Inventor)
***************************************	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE		
_		Jennifer J. Austin (Inventor)
анно на	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE		
		James N. Coffey (Inventor)
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
		Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATE

Jean-Roch Schauder (Inventor)

Witness (Print Name)

Witness (Signature)

Page 3 of 3

INVENTOR(S):

Jan Kalfus	Jurgen Schroeyers
Jennifer J. Austin	James N. Coffey
Jean-Roch Schauder	

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled:

"Adhesive Compositions Made from Propylene-Based Polymers and Crystalline C2/C3 Homopolymer"

and being further identified as USSN Application No.: <u>14/958,544</u>; Atty. Docket No. <u>2015EM001/2</u>, filed, <u>December 3, 2015</u>, and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefore or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date on which the above-referenced patent application was filed, as well as the application number thereof when known.

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

Kalfus (Inventor)
ness (Signature)
roeyers (Inventor)
ness (Signature)
Austin (Inventor)
ness (Signature)
Coffey (Inventor)
ness (Signature)

Page 2 of 3

19.) N

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

Silo 616 J.A. SCHAUDER 01/07 DATE Jean-Roch Schauder (Inventor) YANN DEVOREST

Witness (Print Name)

Witness (Signature)

Page 3 of 3

INVENTOR(S):

			30										Jui						
							ssii						38						
							mm												
								s											
								i.a.											
								let											
		33 53	-R-	ocš	1 5	eb	8U(let	•										
		33 53		ocš	1 5	eb	8U(lei	•	 									

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

 UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled:

"Adhesive Compositions Made from Propylene-Based Polymers and Crystalline C2/C3 Homopolymer"

and being further identified as USSN Application No.: <u>14/958,544</u>. Any. Docket No. <u>2015EM001/2</u>, filed, <u>December 3, 2015</u>, and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefore or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIONEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date on which the above-referenced patent application was filed, as well as the application number thereof when known.

Page 1 of 3

JATE	Jan Kalfus (inventor)
Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE	Jurgen Schroeyers (inventor
Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE <u>2/10/16</u>	Hurty Austr Jogentier J. Austin (Inventor
Paul D. M <u>eyer</u> Withess (Print Name)	And
Withess (Frint Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE	
	James N. Coffey (laventor)
Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATE

Jean-Roch Schauder (Inventor)

Witness (Signature)

Witness (Print Name)

Page 3 of 3

INVENTOR(S):

Jan K	alfus	 	Ju	rgen	Schroey	ers	
Jennifer .	J. Austin		J	~~~~~	N. Coff		
Jean-Roch	Schauder						

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

 UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled:

"Adhesive Compositions Made from Propylene-Based Polymers and Crystalline C2/C3 Homopolymer"

and being further identified as USSN Application No.: <u>14/958,544</u>; Atty. Docket No. <u>2015EM001/2</u>, filed, <u>December 3, 2015</u>, and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefore or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date on which the above-referenced patent application was filed, as well as the application number thereof when known.

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATE		
		Jan Kalfus (Inventor)
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE		Jurgen Schroeyers (Inventor)
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE		Jennifer J. Austin (Inventor)
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE	7 Jan 2016	James N. Cotfey (Inventor)
Debi	<u>Pra.h. Arm Støong</u> Witness (Print Name)	Debarah armatian Witness (Signature)

Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATE

RECORDED: 10/13/2017

Jean-Roch Schauder (Inventor)

Witness (Print Name)

Witness (Signature)

Page 3 of 3